Express Mail Label No. EV95776544205 Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
10-30-07	
[] = # () = # () = # () = # ()	63590 currents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies) James D. Burchetta Charles S. Brofman	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Cybersettle Holdings, Inc. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 9/25/07; 9/25/07	Street Address: 44 South Broadway, Suite 510
	City: New York State: New York
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Country: USA Zip: 10601 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Albert L. Jacobs	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address: Dreier LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 499 Park Avenue	☐ Enclosed ☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: New York	8. Payment Information
State: New York Zip: 10022	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 212-328-6100	b. Deposit Account Number <u>เดือดเลือด รับ4825 11981</u> 27
Fax Number:	Authorized User Name Die Philip
Email Address:	Authorized Oser Name breferibbe
9. Signature:	October , 2007
Signature	Date
Timothy J. Bechen, Reg. No. 48,126 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 1 sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

00294426

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, James D.Burchetta, a citizen of the United States, residing at 210 Central Park South, New York, NY 10019 and Charles S. Brofman, a citizen of the United States, residing at 4 Five Ponds Drive, Waccabuc, NY 10597 (hereinafter the "Assignors") have invented one or more inventions (hereinafter referred to as "said invention(s)") disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States titled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING AUTOMATED DISPUTE RESOLUTION BETWEEN OR AMONG MULTIPLE PARTIES, (hereinafter referred to as "said application"), said application filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on even date herewith.

WHEREAS, Cybersettle Holdings, Inc. (hereinafter together with its successors and assigns referred to as "the Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at, 44 South Broadway, Suite 510, White Plains, New York 10601 is desirous of obtaining all right, title and interest in, to and under said invention(s) and said application; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which the Assignors hereby acknowledge, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the Assignee all right, title and interest in, to and under said invention(s) and said application, including the right to apply for any Letters Patent of the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries on said invention(s), and any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said invention(s), in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-inpart and convention applications based in whole or in part upon said invention(s) or upon said application, and any and all Letters Patent which may issue thereon in the United States and foreign countries, and any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, divisions, continuations or continuations-in-part of Letters Patent granted for said invention(s) or upon said applications, to the full term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be issued, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said invention(s), said application and said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit fully and entirely as if the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this Assignment not been made. The Assignors hereby authorize the Assignee to file patent applications in any and all countries on any or all of said invention(s) in my name, or in its name, or otherwise as the Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise.

The Assignors hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any other country empowered to issue patents, to record this Assignment, and to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent on said invention(s) to the Assignee as owner of all right, title and interest therein, or otherwise as the Assignee may direct, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

The Assignors hereby represent and warrant that the Assignors have the full right to convey the entire right and interest herein assigned, that there are no rights or interests outstanding inconsistent with the rights and inte.0rests granted herein, and that the Assignors will

288711 1

PATENT REEL: 020157 FRAME: 0401 not execute any instrument or grant or transfer any rights or interests inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein.

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree that the Assignors will, upon request of the Assignee, communicate to the Assignee any facts known to me relating to said invention(s) and the history thereof, testify in any legal proceeding, execute all lawful papers including without limitation all divisional, continuing and reissue applications and all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do all further acts which may be deemed necessary by the Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention(s) in all countries.

2

Date:

Signature) James D. Burchetta

Date: //23/07

(Signature) Charles S. Brofman

288711

RECORDED: 10/30/2007

PATENT REEL: 020157 FRAME: 0402